Attachment 1
Summary Table of Social Security Benefit Adjustments for 2025 




	Benefits
	Current amount
	Adjusted amount
	Increase
	Increase %

	Old-Age Pension
(Maximum amount)
	3,740 /month
	3,900 /month
	160 /month
	4.28%

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Disability Pension
	3,740 /month
	3,900 /month
	160 /month
	4.28%

	Relief Payment (A benefit under the old social security system)
	2,457 /month
	2,570 /month
	113 /month
	4.60%

	Unemployment Allowance
	150 /day
	157 /day
	7 /day
	4.67%

	Sickness Allowance
	Non-hospitalisation
	114 /day
	119 /day
	5 /day
	4.39%

	
	Hospitalisation
	150 /day
	157 /day
	7 /day
	4.67%

	Birth Allowance
	5,418 /
Per child
	6,500 /
Per child
	1,082 /
Per child
	19.97%

	Marriage Allowance
	2,122 
	2,220 
	98 
	4.62%

	Funeral Allowance
	2,750 
	2,870 
	120 
	4.36%



